
' Lkccion Prihbra

La 8^-da» ^s-te, t&r-de, el p&-dre, la mfe-dre. (a)

{Ink mty-dah) (au-tay) {tar-day) {ail pah-tU-mj) {lah-iuoh-dray)

The silk, thiSi lute, the futhur, the luuther.

I (pronounced «)

Note D.— Thi<< vowel has always the ttound of i in mach\ni. It has never

the Houud of t in ill or it.

Mi, ni, si,

{mne nee see

My, nor. if.

si, mil, Hin, 'r,

Hce meel stfn i-.t'.r)

yea, thousand, without, to gO,

La tin-to, la pri-sa, li-bro, y,
{Ink it^fn-tah Inh pree-naH, lee-bray, ee,)

The ink, the hurry (press), free, and,

(3)

1^ thit;i y III carta.

The ink and the letter.

£1 padre j la madre.
The tuther and the mother.

NoTB R— This vowel lias the sound of the English o in pom or post.

molt never he pronmincetl like o in or.

Cuino, t6do,

Like, OS, all,

noB, vos, p6co, perc,

we, you, (a) little, but,

n6, no, yo (4)
no, not, 1«

Son, d6nde, p6r<]ue, ag6sto, dos, con, n6rte, per.

{sown doan-day pore-kay ah-yoas-toh dose kone nore4ny pore)
Are, where, because, August, two, with, north, by (per).

Note F.— When a word of more than one syllable ends in a vowel, it has
the accent on the syllable betore the hixt (ua stated in note B), but if it ends
ill a eonionaut the accent is on the last svUu'>le.

Va-i6r,

Value,

co-16r,

color,

te-ne-d6r,

holder (fork), to eat,

co-mo-di-d^.
comfort.

(2) La i>i the feminine form of KL and is used with feminine nouns. Be
sure unil always pronounce the Hiial e.

(3) y is called the Greek i and is treated as i {ee).

(4) y, when followed by another vowel, is pronounced like the English y
in f/«ar.


